Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-15-2001



101812193

ER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Fifth st

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name				
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Tacki-Mac Grips, Inc.	Month Day Year 1/25/2001				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party () Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Plastic Products Co., Inc. Name (line 2)	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) 30355 Akerson St.	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (<i>Designation must be a separate</i>				
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Lindstrom, city	MN/US 55045 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
8/14/2001 GTON11 00000112 BES385936 1 FC:581 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0458

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number (702	2)222-2113		
Name	Philip J. Anderson					
Address (line 1)	Anderson & Morishita, L.L.C.	:				
Address (line 2)	3311 S. Rainbow					
Address (line 3)	Suite 127					
Address (line 4)	Las Vegas, Nevada 89146					
	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	mber of pages of the attached conveyance document achments. # _4				
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)	() Mark	c if additional numbers attached		
Enter either	the Patent Application Numbe	r or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).		
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s) Des. 385,936			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Panamed executing inventor.	atent Application, ente	r the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
	ration Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT	PCT	PCT		
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Pr	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of properties involve	ed. # <u>1</u>		
Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment:		Amount for Properti Enclosed (X)	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	: Yes () No ()		
Statement and	d Signature					
attache indicat	best of my knowledge and beed copy is a true copy of the coted herein.	elief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and c Charges to deposit accou	unt are authorized, as		
Philip J. And Name of Perso		Signature August 3, 2001 Date				

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tacki-Mac Grips, Inc, a Nevada corporation having an address of 3300 West Desert Inn Road, Las Vegas, NV 89102 owns all right and title in and to Letters Patent in the United States titled "Sporting Equipment Handle Grip", Patent No. Des 385,936 issued November 4, 1997 ("Patent");

AND WHEREAS, Plastic Products Co. Inc., a Minnesota corporation having an address of 30355 Akerson St., Lindstrom, MN 55045, pursuant to the purchase of assets of Tacki-Mac Grips, Inc, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby acknowledge that Tacki-Mac Grips, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Plastic Products Co. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patent.

AND Tacki-Mac Grips, Inc hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said Plastic Products Co. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Plastic Products Co. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce the Patent.

,,,,	, 8	A
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and seal this 25 day of Anuary 2001.
		Mu Mushu
		Robin Nakazaki, Secretary/Treasurer/for Tacki-Mac Grips, Inc.
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF CLARK)ss.)	
instrument, and acknowledge	e on the basis of satisf d to me that he execu	, personally appeared Robin Nakazaki, personally actory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within ted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
mstrument the person, or the	ennty upon benan or	which the person deted, executed the man man and
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.	Merentharzaic
	N. LEE LI TAK ZING Public - Nevada	Signature

K:\APatent\TACKI\936ASG.wpd

No. 00-65694-1 My appt. exp. Sept. 25, 2004

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0460